

Nurturing Potential. Igniting Passion.

## 2023-24 Middle School Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

The Middle School Program (grades six-eight) is open from 7:30 AM to 6 PM.

Days	Hours	Academic Fees September-June
M-F	8:30 - 4:00	\$36,360

Additional Care Programs	Days	Hours	Academic Additional Care Fees September-June
Before School	M-F	7:30 - 8:30	\$2,790
After School	M-F	4:00 - 6:00	\$4,040

Our school uses **TADS**, a secure online tuition management service provider for processing enrollment and the payment of tuition and fees. Further information regarding creating a TADS account will be provided at the time of enrollment.

Deposit Fee	A non-refundable deposit of \$1,500 is required for each student.		
Enrollment Fee	A one-time enrollment fee of \$1,140 is required for each student for the administrative process.		
Material, Technology & Activity Fee	An annual \$2,380 fee for program materials, textbooks, technology, school supplies, and extracurricular activities.		
Protect My Tuition Refund Insurance Plan (TRP)	The plan's purpose is to protect both the School and parents in case of a student's withdrawal or dismissal. The insurance covers a portion of the program fee commitment should the child's enrollment end due to illness, covered reasons of withdrawal or dismissal. The Protect My Tuition Insurance Refund Plan is 2.3% of the academic program fee and must be paid with the May 2023 installment. This insurance plan does not cover Summer, Additional Care Options, Music, Material, Activity & Technology, Enrollment, or other assessed fees.		
Payment Schedules	Enrollments submitted before May 15th, 2023 will need to pay the following at the time of enrollment:  • A non-refundable deposit, of \$1,500 which is part of the program fee.  Enrollments submitted after May 15th, 2023 must pay the following at the time of enrollment:  • A non-refundable deposit, in the amount of \$1,500 which is part of the program fee.  • One-time \$ 1,140 enrollment fee  • Protect My Tuition Refund Insurance fee (TRP)  • Past due payments between May 2023-January 2024 as reflected below.  Academic Agreement-September 2023-June 2024 (1, 2, or 5 payments)  Payment option 1: Due May 15, 2023  Payment option 2: Due May 15 and July 15, 2023  Payment option 5: Due May 15, July 15, August 15, November 15, 2023, and January 15, 2024		